PRELIMINARY  CYFP1002XXXX
CYFP1-8080 Datasheet
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 002-11233 Rev. *D  Revised August 22, 2018
CYFP1 Datasheet
Features
■ Fingerprint Sensor
❐ BGA package consisting of a die mounted on a polymer

Document Number: 002-11233 Rev. *D Page 21 of 25
PRELIMINARY CYFP1002XXXX
Ordering Information
Part Ordering Code Definitions
All devices in the CYFP1 family comply with the RoHS-6 specifications, demonstrating Cypress’s commitment to Pb-free products.
Lead (Pb) is an alloying element in solders, which has resulted in environmental concerns due to potential toxicity. Cypress uses the
nickel-palladium-gold (NiPdAu) technology for a majority of the lead frame-based packages.
A high-level review of the Cypress Pb-free position is available on our website. Specific package information is also available. Package
Material Declaration Datasheets (PMDDs) identify all substances contained within Cypress packages. PMDDs also confirm the
absence of many banned substances. The information in the PMDDs will help Cypress customers plan for recycling or other
“end-of-life” requirements.
Table 11.  CYFP1 Device Key Features and Ordering Information
Silicon Type Package Type Package Size Operating Temperature
CYFP10020I00
73-Ball BGA
8.87 × 9.26 × 0.80 mm
Industrial
CYFP10020I01
CYFP10020I01-1
CYFP10021I00 12.20 × 12.20 × 0.80 mm
CYFP10021I01
8.87 × 9.26 × 0.80 mm
CYFP10021I01-1
CY X YYYY
Temperature Range:
I = Industrial
A = Automotive
Sensor Code:
0020 = Polymer, 73 FBGA, 8.025 x 8.025 mm sensing, 8.87 x 9.26 x 0.08 mm, 7 Caps Option
0021 = Polymer, 73 FBGA, 8.025 x 8.025 mm sensing, 8.87 x 9.26 x 0.08 mm, 3 Caps Option
Silicon Generation:
1 = FPG1
Family Code:
FP = Fingerprint
Company ID:
CY = Cypress
FP A
Coating Color Code:
00 = Default, Solder mask only
01 = Black Matte
B C
Precise Biometric Matcher:
0 = Offered
1 = Not offered
D
Document Number: 002-11233 Rev. *D Page 22 of 25
PRELIMINARY CYFP1002XXXX
Acronyms and Abbreviations Document Conventions
Units of Measure
Port Nomenclature
Px[y] describes a particular bit “y” available within an I/O port “x.”
For example, P4[2] reads “port 4, bit 2."
Px[y:z] describes a particular range of bits “y to z” within an I/O
port named “Px.” For example, P4[0:5] refers to bits 0 through 5
within an I/O port named P4.
Table 12.  Acronyms Used in this Document
Acronym Description
AES Advanced Encryption Standard
CPU central processing unit
Cu copper
DNU do not use
I/O input/output
LDO low dropout regulator
MTK manufacturing test kit
SHA Secure Hash Algorithm
SNR signal-to-noise ratio
SPI serial peripheral interface
Table 13.  Units of Measure
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degrees celsius
µA microampere
µF microfarad